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Wed. March 13
11-12 PM

Leadership 
Team Meeting

The objective of the LIEEAC IQ-S Planning Process is to further the objectives of the Climate & Equitable Jobs Act 
(CEJA) that was passed in 2021 by the Illinois legislature. CEJA established the statutory purpose of this committee 
as: 

to: "directly inform the design, implementation, and evaluation of the low-income and public-housing energy 
efficiency programs." 

Visit the IQ-S LIEEAC website for more information: www.iqadvisorycommittee.com

Color Coding: 
Blue - Leadership Team Meetings
Orange - Large Group Meetings
Green - Subcommittee Meetings
Salmon - Equity Subcommittee meeting, Joint with IL SAG
Purple - SAG Activities

LIEEAC IQ-S Planning Process
2024 Schedule Flowchart

(Draft 4/9/2024)

Tue. April 30
9:30-12:30

Q1 Joint Equity 
Subcommittee 

Meeting: 
Ameren MDI 
Assessment, 

SEEL 
Presentation on 

DCEO grant 
opportunities, 
Nicor Gas MDI 

Update

Wed. July 24:
Q2 Joint Equity 
Subcommittee  

Meeting: 
Mid-Year 

update from 
Utilities on MDI 

Initiative; 
Presentation on 

Access to 
Capital

Wed. March 13
3-4 PM

AC/High Heat 
Subcommittee 

Meeting

Wed. March 13
2-3 PM
Diverse 

Contractors 
Subcommittee 

Meeting

Wed. March 13
4-5 PM

Returning 
Citizens 

Subcommittee 
Meeting

Mon. April 15
11-12 PM

Leadership 
Team Meeting

Mon. May 6
11-12 PM

Leadership 
Team Meeting

Mon. May 20
9-10 AM

Large Group 
Meeting: 

Ameren+Committee 
member 

discussion of 
submitted EE 

ideas

Mon.  June 10
11-12 PM

Leadership 
Team Meeting

Mon. June 17
4-5 PM

AC/High Heat 
Subcommittee 

Meeting

Wed. June 19
2-3 PM
Diverse 

Contractors 
Subcommittee 

Meeting

Wed. June 19
4-5 PM

Returning 
Citizens 

Subcommittee 
Meeting

Mon.  July 15
11-12 PM

Leadership 
Team Meeting

Mon. July 15
4-5 PM

AC/High Heat 
Subcommittee 

Meeting

Wed. July 17
2-3 PM
Diverse 

Contractors 
Subcommittee 

Meeting

Wed. July 17
4-5 PM

Returning 
Citizens 

Subcommittee 
Meeting

Wed. Feb 21
12-1:30 PM

Ameren present 
overview of IQ 

EE Programs to 
SAG

Facilitation 
Team Planning 
and Outreach

Thur. Feb 22
3-4 PM

Leadership 
Team Meeting

Fri. March 15 
SAG EE 

Program Ideas 
Due

Wed. Jan 31
Comments due 
on 2024 SAG 

Plan

Wed. April 17 
9-10:50 AM

IQ-S Facilitation 
Team 

Presentation of 
IQ-S EE Ideas 

to the SAG



AUGUST SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER

LIEEAC IQ-S Planning Process
2024 Schedule Flowchart

(Draft 4/9/2024)

Mon. Aug 12
11-12 PM

Leadership 
Team Meeting

Mon. Aug 19
9-10 AM

Large Group 
Meeting: IQ 

Potential and 
what Potential 

is and how 
leveraged

Mon. Sep 9
11-12 PM

Leadership 
Team Meeting

Mon. Sep 16
4-5 PM

AC/High Heat 
Subcommittee 

Meeting; 
Finalize 

Committee 
Recommendations

Wed. Sep 18
2-3 PM
Diverse 

Contractors 
Subcommittee 

Meeting;  
Finalize 

Committee 
Recommendations

Wed. Sep 18
4-5 PM

Returning 
Citizens 

Subcommittee 
Meeting;  
Finalize 

Committee 
Recommendations

Mon. Oct 14
11-12 PM

Leadership Team 
Meeting

Mon. Oct 14
9-11 AM

Large Group 
Meeting: Ameren 
report-out on IQ 
Draft EE Plans

Mon. Oct 21
4-5 PM

AC/High Heat 
Subcommittee 

Meeting; Discuss 
Ameren IQ Plans

Wed. Oct 23
2-3 PM

Diverse Contractors 
Subcommittee 

Meeting; Discuss 
Ameren IQ Plans

Wed. Oct 23
4-5 PM

Returning Citizens 
Subcommittee 

Meeting; Discuss 
Ameren IQ Plans

Mon. Nov 18
11-12 PM

Leadership 
Team Meeting

Mon. Nov 4
9-10 AM

Large Group 
Meeting: 
Ameren 

address IQ  
Portfolio Plans 

Feedback 
Including 

Committee 
Recommendations

Mon. Nov 18
4-5 PM

AC/High Heat 
Subcommittee 

Meeting

Wed. Nov 20
2-3 PM
Diverse 

Contractors 
Subcommittee 

Meeting

Wed. Nov 20
4-5 PM

Returning 
Citizens 

Subcommittee 
Meeting

 Wed. Dec 11
9-11 AM

Large Group 
Meeting: Report 

out on 
Subcommittees; 
Year in ReviewTue-Wed Oct 8-9

ComEd, PG/NSG 
present draft EE 

Portfolio Plans - In 
Person in Chicago

Tue. Sep 17
Stakeholders 
interested in 
presenting 
feedback at 

Oct.1 meeting 
to notify SAG 

Facilitator

Tue.-Wed.
Oct. 29-30
Initial SAG 

feedback on Utiltity 
EE Portolio Plan

Tue. Sep 10
10-12 AM

Ameren & Nicor 
present draft EE 

Portfolio Plans - In 
Person in Chicago

Tue. Oct 1
Initial SAG 

feedback on Draft 
Ameren IL EE 

Plans
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